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CHAPTER 8L 

[Published April 6, 1867.] 

AN ACT to limit the time in which applications for extra pay may 
be made under the provisions of chapter 117, general laws of 
1864, and laws amendatory thereof. 

77w people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. All applications for extra pay for the 
-led 

Applications for. 
ipiaoyr  too  b relief of soldiers' families, under the provisions of p 	e* 

chapter 117 of the general laws of 1864, and of the N 	1861  
laws amendatory thereof, shall be filed with the secre- 
tary of state on or before the first day of November, 
1868; and the provisions of said chapter 117 of the 
general laws of 1864, and of the laws amendatory 
thereof, are hereby declared to be inoperative as to all 
applications for state aid, unless made previously to 
said first day of November, 1868. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 4, 1867. 

CHAPTER 82. 

[Published April 9, 1867.] 

AN ACT to annually appropriate for a term of years, a certain 
sum of money to the university fund, and to authorize the levy 
of a tax therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There shall be levied and -collected for $7,883 76 to be 
the year 1867, and annually thereafter for the next ten Z u, tax, ed gurTry 

years, a state tax of seven thousand three hundred and paid Into un1ver4 
tyst fund. three dollars and seventy-six cents, and the amount so 

levied and collected is hereby appropriated to the uni-
versity fund inclonae, to be used as a part thereof. 

SECTION 2. The secretary of state shall apportion tiPtaz.  port1onment 


